Hon Willow-Jean Prime July Proactive Diary Release

1-31July 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or
parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in
the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have
been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information
that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the

Official Information Act 1982

Schedule Time

Meeting

Location

Portfolio

3/07/2023

3/07/2023

4/07/2023

5/07/2023

5/07/2023

5/07/2023

6/07/2023

6/07/2023

7/07/2023

10/07/2023

9:30 AM -
11:00 AM
11:00 AM -
1:00 PM

10:00 AM -
1:00 PM

11:30 AM -
12:30 PM
12:50 PM -
1:40 PM

2:00 PM - 3:00
PM

3:00 PM -4:30
PM

5:45 PM - 8:00
PM

9:00 AM -
10:30 AM
6:00 PM - 9:00
PM

MEET: Health Officials

Cabinet

MEDIA: Woman's Day Photo Shoot
ANNOUNCEMENT: Funding for Hauora Maori
Providers as part of Kahu Taurima

VISIT: Kidz First Children's Hospital

SPEAK: The Fono

VISIT: Wellington Zoo

SPEAK: Opening ceremony for New Zealand Model
United Nations

VISIT: Kapiti Island

ATTEND: Coco Reo Maori premiere

Video conference

Parliament Buildings

Northland

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Kapiti Island

Auckland

Hon Verrall, Officials
Ministers

Media

Invited attendees
Invited attendees,
Staff

Hon Edmonds, centre
staff

Zoo staff

Invited attendees
Officials, Ngati Toa

Rangitira
Invited attendees

Health

All

All

Health

Health

Health

Conservation

Youth

Conservation

Arts, Culture and
Heritage
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11/07/2023

11/07/2023

11/07/2023

11/07/2023

12/07/2023

12/07/2023

12/07/2023

12/07/2023

12/07/2023

13/07/2023

13/07/2023

13/07/2023

14/07/2023

17/07/2023

17/07/2023

17/07/2023

9:15 AM -9:30
AM

9:30 AM -
10:30 AM
2:30 PM - 3:30
PM

3:45 PM - 4:15
PM

1:00 PM - 1:45
PM

2:00 PM - 3:15
PM

4:15 PM - 4:45
PM

4:45 PM - 5:15
PM

6:00 PM - 7:00
PM

8:00 AM - 8:30
AM

11:00 AM -
1:00 PM

5:00 PM -5:30
PM

5:00 AM - 9:00
AM

10:30 AM -
11:30 AM
11:30 AM -
12:30 PM
1:00 PM - 3:00
PM

MEDIA: Te Hiku Radio

MEDIA: Woman's Day Interview

SPEAK: Opening of Rangatahi housing by Te Aka Ora
Charitable Trust

MEET: Stats officials

ATTEND: Aroa Promotion and Bus Shelter Opening
SPEAK: Health Strategies Launch

MEET: Health officials

MEET: ACH Officials

ATTEND: Nga Tohu Matariki o te Tau 2023

MEDIA: The Spin-Off

MEET: Nga Whenua Rahui

MEDIA: ZB

SPEAK: Matariki 2023 National Hautapu Event
MEET: Health Officials

MEET: Conservation Officials

Cabinet

Phone Call

Video Conference

Gisbourne

Video conference

Wellington

Wellington

Video conference

Video conference

Wellington

Phone Call

Tauranga

Phone Call

Rotorua

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Media

Media

Invited attendees
Officials

Media, Invited
attendees

Invited attendees
Officials

Officials

Invited attendees
Journalist

Nga Whenua Rahui
representatives
Journalist

Media, Invited
Attendees
Ministers, officials

Officials

Ministers

Arts, Culture and
Heritage
All

Youth

Statistics

Health

Health

Health

Arts, Culture and
Heritage

Arts, Culture and
Heritage

Health
Conservation
Arts, Culture and
Heritage

Arts, Culture and
Heritage

Health

Conservation

All
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17/07/2023

17/07/2023

18/07/2023

18/07/2023

19/07/2023

19/07/2023

19/07/2023

19/07/2023

20/07/2023

20/07/2023

20/07/2023

22/07/2023

24/07/2023

24/07/2023

24/07/2023

24/07/2023

3:30 PM - 5:00
PM

5:30 PM - 5:45
PM

4:00 PM - 5:00
PM

5:00 PM - 6:00
PM

8:45 AM - 9:00
AM

12:00 PM -
12:30 PM
3:30 PM - 4:00
PM

5:00 PM - 6:00
PM

10:30 AM -
11:30 AM
11:30 AM -
12:00 PM
12:00 PM -
12:30 PM
6:30 AM - 9:30
AM

9:30 AM -
11:00 AM
11:00 AM -
11:30 AM
11:30 AM -
12:30 PM
1:00 PM - 3:00
PM

ATTEND: Te Arawa River lwi Crown Accord

MEET: Multi Minister Meeting

MEET: Te Hiku

MEET: Conservation Officials

MEET: Health Officials

MEET: Creative NZ Council

MEET: Hon Eugenie Sage

MEET: Multi Minister Meeting

ENV Cabinet Committee

MEET: College of Midwives

MEET: Menopause Collective

ATTEND: Kauri Museum Forest Walkway Opening

MEET: Health Officials

MEET: Linda Te Aho

MEET: Conservation Officials

Cabinet

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Video conference

Parliament Buildings

Video conference

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Northland

Parliament Buildings

Video conference

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Ministers, Invited
attendees, officials
Ministers

Te Hiku attendees,
Officials

Officials

Officials

Creative NZ Council
Hon Eugenie Sage
Ministers
Ministers
Ministers, CoM
attendees, officials
Ministers, MC
attendees, Officials
Invited attendees
Ministers, officials
Linda, Officials

Officials

Ministers

Conservation

Conservation

Conservation

Conservation

Health

Arts, Culture and

Heritage
Conservation

Youth

All

Health

Health

Arts, Culture and

Heritage
Health

Conservation

Conservation

All
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24/07/2023

24/07/2023

24/07/2023

25/07/2023

25/07/2023

25/07/2023

26/07/2023

26/07/2023

26/07/2023

26/07/2023

26/07/2023

26/07/2023

27/07/2023

27/07/2023

27/07/2023

3:30 PM - 4:00
PM
4:00 PM -4:30
PM
4:30 PM - 5:00
PM
3:15PM-4:00
PM
4:00 PM - 5:00
PM
5:00 PM - 6:00
PM

8:45 AM -9:30
AM

9:30 AM -
10:00 AM
10:00 AM -
11:00 AM
12:00 PM -
1:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:30
PM

4:30 PM - 5:00
PM

5:30 AM - 8:30
AM

9:45 AM -
11:45 AM
12:15 PM -
12:45 PM

MEET: Conservation Officials

Executive Council

MEET: Conservation Officials

MEET: Conservation Officials

MCR Cabinet Committee

MEET: Marine Protection

MEET: Health Officials

APH Cabinet Committee

SWC Cabinet Committee

MEET: Stats officials

MEET: Multi Minister Meeting

MEET: Cabinet Secretary

ATTEND: Te Kahui Mouri Unveiling

SPEAK: Mana Mokopuna

MEET: Ngai Tahu

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Video conference

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Video conference

Officials
Ministers
Officials

Officials
Ministers

Hon Brooking, Kai
Tahu rinaka
representatives,
officials

Officials
Ministers
Ministers
Officials
Ministers
Cabinet Staff
Invited attendees
Invited attendees
Ngai Tahu

representatives,
Officials

Conservation

All

Conservation

Conservation

All

Conservation

Health

All

All

Statistics

Conservation

All

All

Youth

Conservation
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28/07/2023

31/07/2023

31/07/2023

31/07/2023

31/07/2023

31/07/2023

31/07/2023

2:00 PM - 2:30
PM

9:30 AM -
11:00 AM
11:30 AM -
12:30 PM
1:00 PM - 3:00
PM

3:00 PM - 3:30
PM

4:00 PM - 4:45
PM
5:00 PM - 5:30
PM

MEET: Health officials

MEET: Health Officials

MEET: Conservation Officials

Cabinet

MEET: Whanau Awhina Plunket

MEET: Conservation Officials

MEET: Multi Minister Meeting

Video conference

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Officials
Ministers, officials
Officials

Ministers
Whanau Awhina
Plunket
representatives,
officials

Officials

Officials

Health

Health

Conservation

All

Health

Conservation

Conservation
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